Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

May 21, 2015

15-05-21-55

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF A STRYKER MODEL 6082 MX-PRO STRETCHER S/N 0502-40482

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, has declared the above equipment as surplus, and desires to sell this equipment, and

WHEREAS, the Fire District deemed that the sale of this items at public auction was in the best interest of the Fire District; and

WHEREAS, said sale was advertised and conducted on-line as provided for by applicable state laws, and

WHEREAS, a successful bidder was identified, and payment for the vehicle has been secured

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

The Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, hereby the above described equipment for the sale price of \$906.01

Ryan Roe 7118 Pebble Park Drive West Bloomfield, MI 48322

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 21st day of May, 2015.

Robert Callas, Secretary